UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR

FALL & WINTER FEE SCHEDULE

CALGARY PROGRAM CAMPUS
UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2025

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

	U of	U of L Fees				
		Student	Student Health/Dental	Students' Union	Meliorist	\$Total
	Tuition	Administrative				
		Fees ²	Plan ³	Fees⁴		
·	Please read notes below	for all cost additio	ns, breakdowns and	explanations		
tandard Tuition and Other Fees						
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	1,174.40	30.79	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$1,274.13
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	2,348.79	61.58	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$2,479.31
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	4,697.58	123.16	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$4,889.68
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	7,046.37	184.74	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$7,740.90
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	9,395.16	246.32	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$10,151.27
ive Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	11,743.95	307.90	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$12,561.64
pecialized Tuition and Other Fees						
Differential Fee (in addition to standard tuition, ap	oplies to					
Health Science, Education, Science courses)	18.72	(3 credit rate)				
CO-OP Program	805.52	123.16	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$1,438.47
Votes:						
Notes: Dhillon School of Business students are assessed and a second se				•	·	latforms.
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service		yright Access Fee of \$	3.30 and Technology fe	•	·	latforms.
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges	es fee of \$52.78, Student Cop	yright Access Fee of \$	3.30 and Technology fe <u>Part Time</u>	•	·	latforms.
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	es fee of \$52.78, Student Cop for students	yright Access Fee of \$ Full Time 261.68	3.30 and Technology fe Part Time Contact SU	•	·	latforms.
	es fee of \$52.78, Student Cop	yright Access Fee of \$ Full Time 261.68 135.00	3.30 and Technology fe <u>Part Time</u>	•	·	latforms.
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service. Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	es fee of \$52.78, Student Cop for students starting in the fall	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU	e of \$5.50 per cou	urse.	
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs and	for students starting in the fall ere dependent on quotes from	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU	e of \$5.50 per cou	rse. age for the Fall Te	rm is from
Student Administrative Fees include Student Services Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs and September 1st to August 31st (for students starting	for students starting in the fall _ re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the \(\)	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per cou t to change. Cover lst (for students si	rse. Tage for the Fall Te arting in the winte	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs an eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting	for students starting in the fall _ re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the \(\)	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per cou t to change. Cover lst (for students si	rse. Tage for the Fall Te arting in the winte	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service. Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs an eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition.	for students starting in the fall _ re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the \(\)	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per cou t to change. Cover lst (for students si	rse. Tage for the Fall Te arting in the winte	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are students.	for students starting in the fall _ re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the \(\)	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per cou t to change. Cover lst (for students si nation on opt-out	rage for the Fall Te carting in the winte criteria.	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are students.	for students starting in the fall re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the valued and atory cost, however, cont	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students so the count on opt-out full time.	rage for the Fall Te carting in the winter criteria. Part time	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are students.	for students starting in the fall ere dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the vandatory cost, however, cont	yright Access Fee of \$ Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J act the Students' Unice	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students sination on opt-out Full time 35.48	rage for the Fall Te carting in the winter criteria. Part time 15.72	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are students.	for students starting in the fall ee dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the vandatory cost, however, cont Building Fund Operations	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J act the Students' Unice	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students sination on opt-out Full time 35.48 37.17	rage for the Fall Te arting in the winte criteria. Part time 15.72 18.68	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are eptember 1st to August 31st (for students starting ppropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students and the starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are starting propriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the students are students.	for students starting in the fall ee dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the valued to the fall operations Building Fund Operations Capital Replacement Student Supports Ap	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J act the Students' Unic	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students stream on opt-out Full time 35.48 37.17 6.90 17.56	rage for the Fall Te arting in the winte criteria. Part time 15.72 18.68 3.48 17.56	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service. Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs and	for students starting in the fall re dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the valued to the fall operations Capital Replacement Student Supports Ag Campus Collective Campus Collective Campus Collective Campus Capital Replacement	Full Time 261.68 135.00 \$396.68 the external insurance Winter Term is from J act the Students' Unice	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students stration on opt-out Full time 35.48 37.17 6.90 17.56 4.00	rage for the Fall Te carting in the winte criteria. Part time 15.72 18.68 3.48 17.56 4.00	rm is from
Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Student Administrative Fees include Student Service. Health and Dental Plan Charges Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs an expression of the Students starting appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the Students amount to your total tuition. This is a market of the Students starting appropriate amount to your total tuition.	for students starting in the fall ee dependent on quotes from in the fall). Coverage for the valued to the fall operations Building Fund Operations Capital Replacement Student Supports Ap	Fund pp Fee Centre Fee rvice Canada Fee results.	Part Time Contact SU Contact SU contact SU carrier and are subjec	e of \$5.50 per count to change. Cover lst (for students stream on opt-out Full time 35.48 37.17 6.90 17.56	rage for the Fall Te arting in the winte criteria. Part time 15.72 18.68 3.48 17.56	rm is from

Small variances may be due to system rounding.Source: Financial Services 2025 - 2026 Fees and Rates, December 2024